

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3954/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in WA No.149/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C).....CC Nos. 2900, 2911 & 2925 & 3297 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4120/2008 & 4738/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.3954, 4120, 4738 of 2008:

Issue notice.

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.....CC 2900, 2911, 2925 & 3297 of 2008:

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master