

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6500 OF 2008

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Summons for non-prosecution )

Civil Appeal NO. 6501 of 2008

(With Summons for non-prosecution )

Civil Appeal NO. 6502 of 2008

(With Summons for non-prosecution )

Date: 26/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant undertakes to file Affidavit of  
Valuation during the course of the day.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER