

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6500 OF 2008

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 6501 of 2008
(With office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 6502 of 2008
(With office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (NP)
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
Office reports that the respondents have so far not filed
the Statement of Case.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate, has filed a letter stating that
proforma respondent Nos.2 to 4 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6500/2008 and
6502/2008 are not required to file Statement of Case.

...2/-

: 2 :

In view of the above, by way of last chance, four weeks'
time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing the Statement of
Case, failing which the right to file Statement of Case stands
forfeited and the appeals shall be heard on the basis of the
Statement of Case filed on behalf of the appellants.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(M.S. Negi)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|