

Listed on:
Registrar's Court:
Item No.:

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6500,6501 & 6502 OF 2008

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

(A) All the respondents in all the appeals are represented through Counsels. Service of notice is complete.

(B) Original record in the matters has been received from the High Court and available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) Not applicable

(E) No application for substitution is pending.

(F) Counsel for Appellants in all the matters has filed statement of case. Counsel for respondents have not filed statement of case and their right to file statement of case has been forfeited by Court's order dated 17th September, 2013.

(G) Not applicable.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF JULY , 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. P.S. Sudhir, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR