

ITEM NO.116(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6500/2008

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6502/2008 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6501/2008 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3985/2009 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3984/2009 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3227/2009 (XIV)

Date : 16-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned counsel for the respondent(s), submits that the issue involved in these matters is covered by a decision of this

Court in '*Union of India & Anr. Vs. Intercontinental Consultants and Technocrats Pvt. Ltd.*' reported in (2018) 4 SCC 669.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) prays for time to examine this position as well as take instructions.

List these matters on 21st August, 2019, in the miscellaneous list for orders.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER