

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6500/2008

THE STATE OF TRIPURA REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY &
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NMD
NW)

WITH

C.A. No. 6502/2008 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 6501/2008 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 3985/2009 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 3984/2009 (XIV-A)
SLP(C) No. 3227/2009 (XIV)

Date : 04-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the appellant seeking adjournment, list the matter next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

