

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6500/2008THE STATE OF TRIPURA REPRESENTED BY THE
SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6502/2008 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 122286/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 13-12-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 122286/2021(Application for early hearing) in C.A.
No. 6502/2008:-

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal filed by Respondent No.1, the Registry is directed to list this appeal in the month of January, 2022 before an appropriate Bench dealing with Sales Tax matters.

Application for early hearing is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)