

ITEM NO.101 Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6500/2008

THE STATE OF TRIPURA REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6502/2008 (XIV-A)

IA No. 44756/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 6501/2008 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3227/2009 (XIV)

IA No. 1/2009 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

C.A. No. 3985/2009 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3984/2009 (XIV-A)

Date : 25-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the arguing counsel for the Respondent
No.1 is unwell.

Put up on 10.02.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER