

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6500/2008

THE STATE OF TRIPURA REPRESENTED BY
THE SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN DEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6502/2008 (XIV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 44756/2021
IA No. 44756/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 6501/2008 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3227/2009 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2009
IA No. 1/2009 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 3985/2009 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3984/2009 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Madhavi Diwan, ASG
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Moga, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Subha Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms. Madhavi Diwan, learned ASG and Shri Shuvodeep Roy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Tripura, Shri Ahanthem Henry, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 in all the matters, Shri Somiran Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the ONGC and Shri Abhay Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the FCI.

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 3227/2009.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR